16-34 Year Old Asians Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 23rd-27th February 2012

Table 3
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age SEG Ethnicity Religion
Bang-
Paki- lad- Mixed  Other Chris-
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 AB C1 Cc2 DE Indian_ _stani eshi Asian _Asian_ Muslim _Hindu Sikh tian Other
Unweighted base 500 231 269 197 303 178 124 69 102 213 171 45 21 50 254 116 55 43 14
Weighted base 500 235 265 245 255 165 135 70 100 204 154 62 33 48 257 109 54 47 14
Families should live according to the concept of “honour”, or "lzzat”
Agree 343 175 167 179 164 101 98 50 71 134 112 42 14 41 180 69 42 29 9
69% 75% 63% 73% 64% 61% 73% 71% 71% 66% 73% 67% 42% 86% 70% 64% 79% 62% 64%
Disagree 121 44 77 52 69 57 26 14 21 57 31 12 15 7 54 33 9 15 5
24% 19% 29% 21% 27% 34% 19% 19% 21% 28% 20% 19% 45% 14% 21% 30% 17% 32% 36%
Refused 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
* - * - * - 1% - - * - - - - - - 2% - -
Don't know 35 15 20 14 21 7 10 6 7 12 11 8 4 - 23 7 1 3 -
7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 13% 13% - 9% 6% 2% 6% -
In certain circumstances, it can be right to physically punish a female member of the family if she brings dishonour to her family or community
Agree 32 19 13 15 17 5 11 3 8 14 10 3 3 2 16 9 - 4 1
6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 4% 6% 9% - 8% 6%
Disagree 463 214 249 228 235 159 124 66 89 189 140 58 30 46 237 99 54 43 13
93% 91% 94% 93% 92% 96% 92% 95% 89% 93% 91% 94% 90% 96% 92% 91% 100% 92% 94%
Don't know 5 2 3 2 3 1 - 1 3 1 3 1 - - 4 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 3% * 2% 2% - - 2% 1% - - -
The extent of "honour", or "lzzat", exists in some sections of society but its extent has been exaggerated by the media
Agree 330 150 181 167 164 98 87 57 69 126 109 43 24 29 187 58 39 31 4
66% 64% 68% 68% 64% 59% 64% 81% 69% 62% 71% 69% 72% 60% 73% 53% 72% 65% 28%
Disagree 139 68 72 65 74 55 41 11 28 62 37 15 6 19 56 41 12 14 10
28% 29% 27% 27% 29% 34% 30% 15% 28% 30% 24% 24% 19% 40% 22% 38% 23% 31% 72%
Don't know 31 18 13 13 17 12 7 2 3 16 7 4 3 - 14 10 3 2 -
6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 9% - 6% 9% 5% 4% -
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Table 4
Q.2 Which of the following do you think are reasonable justifications for physical punishment of female members of the family, if any?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age SEG Ethnicity Religion
Bang-
Paki- lad- Mixed  Other Chris-
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 AB C1 Cc2 DE Indian_ _stani eshi Asian _Asian_ Muslim _Hindu Sikh tian Other

Unweighted base 500 231 269 197 303 178 124 69 102 213 171 45 21 50 254 116 55 43 14
Weighted base 500 235 265 245 255 165 135 70 100 204 154 62 33 48 257 109 54 47 14
NET: Any 89 42 47 46 43 16 24 17 20 30 31 12 3 13 50 14 7 11 5

18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 10% 18% 25% 20% 15% 20% 20% 10% 27% 20% 13% 14% 23% 33%
Generally disobeying 42 22 20 27 15 10 13 5 9 15 14 4 2 8 21 10 3 5 3
their father's wishes 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 16% 8% 9% 6% 10% 22%
Wanting to marry 36 18 18 16 20 7 13 5 7 12 11 8 2 4 21 10 1 3 1
someone considered 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 6% 8% 8% 9% 1% 7% 8%

unacceptable by the
family or community

Going out in the 36 17 19 19 17 7 7 6 11 10 12 9 - 5 22 5 3 2 3
evening unaccompanied 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 11% 5% 8% 14% - 9% 9% 4% 6% 5% 19%
Wanting to terminate an 35 22 14 18 17 9 9 1 10 14 12 6 1 3 19 5 5 3 1
existing or prearranged 7% 9% 5% 8% % 5% 7% 2% 10% 7% 8% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8%
marriage
Dressing in a manner 31 12 19 15 16 6 6 10 5 11 15 2 1 2 21 4 1 4 -
unacceptable to the 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 14% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 2% 9% -
community
None of them 409 192 217 199 210 149 109 53 80 174 122 48 30 35 205 95 46 36 9

82% 82% 82% 81% 82% 90% 81% 75% 80% 85% 80% 78% 90% 73% 80% 87% 86% 7% 67%
Refused 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - -

* 1% * - 1% - 1% - 1% - * 2% - - 1% - - - -
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Table 5

Q.3 Do you personally think there is ever a justification for so called "honour killings"?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age SEG Ethnicity Religion
Bang-
Paki- lad- Mixed  Other Chris-
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 AB C1 Cc2 DE Indian_ _stani eshi Asian _Asian_ Muslim _Hindu Sikh tian Other

Unweighted base 500 231 269 197 303 178 124 69 102 213 171 45 21 50 254 116 55 43 14

Weighted base 500 235 265 245 255 165 135 70 100 204 154 62 33 48 257 109 54 47 14

Yes 17 13 4 7 10 4 5 4 2 7 4 2 1 3 8 3 2 2 1
3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8%

No 470 216 254 230 240 158 129 64 94 194 145 58 32 41 242 103 52 43 13
94% 92% 96% 94% 94% 96% 96% 91% 94% 95% 95% 94% 96% 85% 94% 94% 96% 91% 92%

Don't know 13 5 8 8 5 3 1 2 4 2 5 2 - 4 8 3 - 2 -

3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% - 8% 3% 3% - 5% -
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